

\200

T.P.(C) No. 526 OF 2004

ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.526/2004 (for prel. hearing)

CHHAYA RANI SOREN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DASHRATHA MURMU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No. 44/2002 titled Dashratha Murmu vs. Smt. Chhaya Rani Soren, pending in the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Rairangpur, Orissa, shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER