

T.P.(C) No. 526 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.526/2004

CHHAYA RANI SOREN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DASHRATHA MURMU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, Delhi Legal Aid Services Authority, Patiala House, New Delhi on 4th April, 2005 for the purpose of holding conciliation/settlement proceedings. List the matter after the receipt of report therefrom.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master