

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 526 OF 2004

CHHAYA RANI SOREN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATHA MURMU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 25.10.05)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Urmila Sirur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv.

For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master